
Iloilo I Electric Cooperative, Inc. 
(ILECO 1) 

5021 Tigbauan, lloilo, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. 511-7822 to 25 Telefax 511-8852 E-mail: ogm.ileco1@gmail.com 

---

Alimodian 

Oton 
Cabatuan 

Pavia 

Guimbal 

San Joaquin 

lgbaras Leganes 
San Miguel Sta. Barbara 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

INVITATION TO BID NO. 2019-006

Leon Maasin Miag-ao 

Tigbauan Tubungan 

The lloilo I Electric Cooperative, Inc. {ILEC0-I) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) now invites bids from interested 
bidders for the disposal of norl1=)erforming assets, to wit: 

Hem Number of 
Esflmated Seling Non-Refundable Fee for 

No. Lot/s 
Brief Description Quantity Price/Approved Budget Bidding Documents 

Cost(ABCl 

1 1 Junked 3.75 Power lunit Php 375, 581.00 Php 500.00 Transformer 

2 1 
Assorted Damaged/ Junked 

877 units Php 3,978,087.50 Php 5,000.00 Distribution Transformers 

3 1 Junked Vehicles 9 units Php 152, 130.00 Php 500.00 

4 1 Assorted Motorpool Scrap 8 items Php 317,825.00 Php 500.00 Materials 
Supply and Delivery of 

5 1 Three(3) Units Pick-up Truck, 3 units Php 4,100,000.00 P5,000.00 
4X4MT 

The schedules ot the procurement :>recess ore shown below: 
Pre-Bid Conference Bid Opening 

(ILECO-I Main Office (ILECO-I Main Office Item 
Brief Descripflon Avallabiity of Documents Employee's Holl, Nomocon, Employee's Holl, No. 

Tigbouon, lloilo) Nomocon, Tigbouon, lloilo) 
Disposal of ILECO 1 Non- The bid document is available September 19, 2019 at 9:30 October 2, 2019 at 9:30 om 1-4 performing Assets at ILEC0-I Main Office, om 

Nomocon, Tigbauon, lloilo, on 
Supply and Delivery of September 12, 2019 until September 19, 2019 at October 2, 2019 at 11 :00 5 Three(3) Units Pick-up October 1, 2019 from 9:00 AM - 11:00 am om,lloilo Truck, 4X4 MT 12:00 NN and 1 :00 PM 5:00 PM 

The list of items per lot together with the Instructions to Bidders/Terms and Conditions ore readily downloadable at ILECO 1 
website stated below for the reference of interested bidders. 

Only those who purchased the bidding documents ore allowed to attend the pre-bid conference and submit their bid offer 
during bid opening. Representative should submit the Notarized Authorization Lefter in order to attend the pre-bid conference 
and bid-opening. 

The HOPE reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract as indicated in the 
Section V.F of National Electrification Administration (NEA) Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures 
for Electric Cooperatives IRR-RA10531 (2017). 

ENGR. FIGUEROA 

BAC Chcntperson 
lloilo I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO-1) 
Nomocon, Tigbouon, lloilo 
Tel No. 511-7822 to 25 
Telefax: 511-8852 
Email Add: bgc.ileco 1 @gmail.cqm_ 
Website: www.ileco1.com 
Contact Person: BAC Secretariat (Josie T. Patricio/ Lyka Rev Ellorquez) 
Mobile No.: 09956884385/09091312823 
September 12, 2019 

G) We Serve fvfeW\ber--conS(AW\er·-owner-s witYI lnte9r-it!::} Lo!::Jaft!::} and EfficienC!::J 

• Oton Area Office: 336-8443 • Miag-ao Area Office: 513-7080 • Sta. Barbara Area Office: 523-8631
• Guimbal Service Center: 315-5512 • Cabatuan Service Center: 522-8142 • Leganes Service Center: 524-9698
• San Miguel Serv. Center: 331-0480 • Leon Coll. Office: 882-0297 • San Joaquin Coll. Office: 314-7515
• 24-Hour Hotline: (033) 511-8138 / 0917 314 4410


